Subject to change – Minihold 05/2001 - 1MA43_0E
Products: AMIQ, SMIQ, FSP, FSU, FSE
Swept Adjacent Channel Power
Analysis on Digital TV Amplifiers
Adjacent Channel Power performance of power amplifiers used in digital TV systems has to be guaranteed
over a wide frequency range, 54 to 890 MHz, which may lead to time consuming test procedures. The
application software described here provides swept ACP analysis, using AMIQ and SMIQ for signal
generation and FSP, FSU or FSE for signal analysis. ACP measurement is performed according to FCC

•  FCC Regulation 47 CFR 73.633(h)
•  Gumm, Linley: Measurement of 8-VSB Transmitter Emissions (Revised)
10 Ordering information
Spectrum Analyzer
FSP3 (9 kHz to 3 GHz) 1093.4495.03
FSP7 (9 kHz to 7 GHz) 1093.4495.07
FSP13 (9kHz to 13.6 GHz) 1093.4495.07
FSP30 (9 kHz to 30 GHz) 1093.4495.30
FSU3 (20 Hz to 3.6 GHz) 1129.9003.03
FSU8 (20 Hz to 8 GHz) 1129.9003.08
FSEA20 (9 kHz to 3.5 GHz) 1065.6000.20
FSEA30 (20 Hz to 3.5 GHz) 1065.6000.30
FSEB20 (9 kHz to 7 GHz) 1066.3010.20
FSEB30 (20 Hz to 7GHz) 1066.3010.30
FSEK20 (9 kHz to 40 GHz) 1088.1491.20
FSEK30 (20 Hz to 40 GHz) 1088.3494.30
FSEM20 (9 kHz to 26.5 GHz) 1080.1505.20
FSEM30 (20 Hz to 26.5 GHz) 1079.8500.30
Vector Signal Generator
SMIQ02B 300 kHz to 2.2 GHz 1125.5555.02
SMIQ03B 300 kHz to 3:3 GHz 1125.5555.03
SMIQ04B 300 kHz to 4:4 GHz 1125.5555.04
SMIQ06B 300 kHz to 6:4 GHz 1125.5555.06
I-/Q-Modulation Generator
AMIQ03 incl. WinIQSIM 4 MSamples Memory 1110.2003.03
AMIQ04 incl. WinIQSIM 16 MSamples Memory 1110.2003.04
I-Q Simulation Software